INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: LIZ ROLANDO, CHIEF CLERK

FROM: YU JI ZHANG

SUBJECT: AMENDMENTS TO 2/28/18 REGULAR OPEN MEETING

DATE: 03/20/18

CC: C&C ASSISTANTS

Please make the following amendments to the February 28, 2018 Regular Open Meeting:

Page 7, line 13: replace "authority to operate" with "Authority to Operate"

Page 9, line 1: replace "supplemental customers tariff" with "Supplemental Customers Tariff"

Page 10, line 1: replace "authority to operate" with "Authority to Operate"